Connector Assignments

O PJ 068 @ PJ 068
T not assigned! T, NoiseGard powering (DC +) H H H H l
2 Microphone Hi 2 Microphone Hi
3 Microphone Lo 3, Microphone Lo/ DC Lo 1 2 3
Remarks:

5.25 mm 3-pin jack plug used as microphone connector. Boomsets fitted with PJ 068 jack plug are normally equipped
with a PJ 055 jack plug for headphone connection. These two connectors are most common in general aviation.

@ PJ 055 mono jack plug

2 o Lo - i

1 2

Remarks:
6.3 mm 2-pin jack plug used as mono-headphone connector.

(4) 6,35 mm stereo jack plug

(I Audio Hi left side H H H H
2. Audio Hi right side

3 Audio Lo 1 2 3

(6)  NEUTRICON N

T Audio Hi
2 Audio Lo
3, not assigned! 016
4o, Microphone Lo (3) (6 U
B, Microphone Hi g®0 g < ::
6., not assigned! .0 Lolder side
/AR NoiseGard powering (DC -)
8. ... NoiseGard powering (DC +)
(6)  Redel
T NoiseGard powering (DC +) 1 6
2 i Audio Lo/ DC - oo I
3o, Audio Hi left side 210, )5 a
4. Audio Hi right side 34 _ a
B, Microphone Hi solder side
(CIT Microphone Lo
@ XLR 3 solder side
T NoiseGard powering (DC +) |_|_|
2 Ground H H H H
I (* 11
Remarks:

(* Battery powering for HMEC 3xx only by BP 03

XLR 5 ® XLRS5
T, Audio Hi T Audio Hi m
2 Audio Lo 2 Audio Lo H H H H
3. Microphone Hi 3. Microphone Hi 0 m
4. Microphone Lo 4. Microphone Lo solder side
5 not assigned! 5o, NoiseGard powering (DC +)

10 uU174/U

T Microphone Lo

2 i Audio Hi ]
3 s Microphone Hi

4. Audio Lo 1 23 4

Remarks:

4-pin jack plug (NATO-plug) used in helicopters. In some cases the microphone is connected in reverse mode.



Model

HME 43-K
HME 95
HME 100
HME 105
HME 110
HME 120
HMD 120

HMEC 250
HMEC 350
HMEC 352
HMEC 355
HMEC 355-C
HMEC 356
HMEC 372
HMDC 372
HMEC 460
HMEC 466

HME 26

- with cable-C

- with cable-N

- with cable-V-K
HME 26-K

HMEC 26

- with cable-V-RP
- with cable-NP

- with cable-V-KX
HMEC 26-KP
HMEC 26-V-KP
HMEC 26-B-K
HMEC 26-BV-K
HMEC 26-CP
HMEC 26-V-CP
HMEC 26-B-CP
HMEC 26-BV-CP

HD 46
- with cable-N
HD 46-K1

HME 46
HME 46-C
HME 46-K
HME 46-V-K
HME 46-N

HMEC 46

- with cable-V-KX
HMEC 46-KP
HMEC 46-V-KP
HMEC 46-B-K
HMEC 46-BV-K
HMEC 46-CP
HMEC 46-V-CP
HMEC 46-B-CP
HMEC 46-BV-CP
HMEC 46-V-RP
HMEC 46-NP

Sennheiser Boomsets and Headsets - Connectors

Part No.

043-057-888-0931
095-155-777-0941
100-251-016
100-251-025
100-251-015
100-251-035
100-251-048

250-125-777-8941
300-231-4150
300-231-7150
300-231-3250
300-231-4250
300-231-3650
300-231-435
300-231-448

026-55

999-0231
999-0831
999-0141
026-55-999-0131

026-35

999-3661
999-3811
999-4161
026-35-999-3111
026-35-999-3161
026-35-999-1191
026-35-999-1171
026-35-999-3211
026-35-999-3251
026-35-999-2291
026-35-999-2281

046-69
999-831
046-69-999-0931

046-55

046-55-999-0231
046-55-999-0131
046-55-999-0141
046-55-999-0831

046-35

999-4161
046-35-999-3111
046-35-999-3161
046-35-999-1191
046-35-999-1171
046-35-999-3211
046-35-999-3251
046-35-999-2291
046-35-999-2281
046-35-999-3661
046-35-999-3811

(*  common ground for DC power and audio signal

Cat. No.

500774
500747
004701
005182
500679
004702
004703

500748
500561
500567
500563
500564
500565
500562
500568
500788

502395
500840
500843
500847
502396

502397
500853
500855
502437
502403
502406
502399
502401
502402
502405
502398
502400

500899
500843
500462

500850
500464
500470
500465
500463

500854
502437
500475
500476
502180
500477
500472
500473
500478
500479
500471
500474

Connector

O+®
O+®
O+®
®
O+®
00
©O

O+®
O+®+@
@+®

®

@®+®

®

@ +0O
@®+00O
O+ @®+@

)

CICJCION
+ +
©@©

OROIOIOKSISICICICIGION
+ 4+ 4+ + +
OIOIOIOI®)

+
Q

® @ ¢

@EO® .
+ +
©®

O+®+O®

@+®
O+®
O+

GIOIONOXOIO)

NoiseGard Powering

no
no
no
no
no
no
no

al/c 12-35 V DC or internal battery (2 x AA)

al/c 12-35 V DC or battery pack BP-04

al/c 12-35V DC

a/c 12-35V DC (*

al/c 12-35 V DC or battery pack BP-04

a/c 12-35V DC

al/c 12-35 V DC or battery pack BP-04

al/c 12-35 V DC or battery pack BP-04

al/c 12-35 V DC or internal battery (2 x AA) + volume control
al/c 12-35V DC + volume control

passive headset only - w/o cable
no

no

no (volume control)

no

active headset only - w/o cable

al/c 12-35 V DC + volume control

alc 12-35V DC

al/c 12-35V DC + volume control

alc 12-35V DC (**

al/c 12-35 V DC (** + volume control

internal battery (2 x AA)

internal battery (2 x AA) + volume control

alc 12-35V DC (*

al/c 12-35V DC (* + volume control

al/c 12-35V DC (* or internal battery (2 x AA)
al/c 12-35 V DC (* or internal battery (2 x AA) + volume control

headphones only - w/o cable
headphone
headphone

passive headset only - w/o cable
no

no

no (volume control)

no

active headset only - w/o cable

al/c 12-35V DC + volume control

alc 12-35V DC (**

al/c 12-35V DC (** + volume control

internal battery (2 x AA)

internal battery (2 x AA) + volume control

alc 12-35V DC (*

al/c 12-35V DC (* + volume control

al/c 12-35 V DC (* or internal battery (2 x AA)
al/c 12-35 V DC (* or internal battery (2 x AA) + volume control
al/c 12-35 V DC + volume control

alc 12-35V DC

(** common ground for DC power, audio signal and microphone





